FEATURES
X• T ELECTRONICS
BZT52B4 7S thru BZT52B75S
ZENER DIODE
Maximum Ratings(Ta=25  unless otherwise specified)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Forward Voltage (Note 2) @ IF = 10mA VF 0.9 V

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS T
Notes:    1. Mounted on 1 in2 FR-4 board with 2oz. Copper, in a still air environment with Ta=25 ℃.
2. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect
3. f = 1kHz
a=25℃ unless otherwise specified
第 2页共 4页
Type Number
Device
Marking
Vz at IzT (V) Zzt(Ω) Zzk(Ω) IR(μA)@VR
Typical Temperature
Coefficient@ IZTC
mV/℃
min. typ. max. IZT(mA) max. Izk(mA) max. max VR(V) Min Max
BZT52B47S 2WV 46.06 47 47.94 5 110 1 375 0.1 35.0 42.0 51.8
BZT52B51S 2WW 50.0 51 52.0 2 180 0.5 400 0.05 35.7 46.6 57.2
BZT52B56S X2 54.9 56 57.1 2 200 0.5 425 0.05 39.2 52.2 63.8
BZT52B62S X3 60.8 62 63.2 2 215 0.5 450 0.05 43.4 58.8 71.6
BZT52B68S X4 66.64 68 69.36 2 240 0.5 475 0.05 47.6 65.6 79.8
BZT52B75S X5 73.5 75 76.5 2 255 0.5 500 0.05 52.5 73.4 88.6
BZT52B4 7S thru BZT52B75S
ZENER DIODE
2XW/
Typical Characteristics